# Institutes Details vis-à-vis Fees Structure for SMFWB Website updating:

1. <u>Short brief about Institute</u>- Belle Vue Clinic is a 304-bed, multi-specialty facility that provides comprehensive and affordable care to patients suffering from various ailments.

Belle Vue Clinic is committed to improving the health of society, in general. The hospital provides home care like facility for chronic / terminally ill patients. For every case, a concerted effort is made by each employee, not only to treat diseases but also prevent them.

2. Location of your Institute & Communications-

#### Address

9, Dr. U. N. Brahmachari Street (Formerly Loudon Street), Kolkata - 700 017, WB, India

Mail id-hrd@bellevueclinic.com

Phone no- 9903974465/9903185844 (9am-5pm)

- 3. Placement Facility if any-Yes
- 4. Library Facility if any-Yes
- 5. Hostel Facility if any-No
- 6. Fees Structure as per the given format.

#### N.B. Please attach separate Sheet, if necessary

## Fees Structure for both Diploma in Medical Laboratory Technology and Diploma in Radiography for the year 2025-2027 is as follows:

Fees Structure for 1st Year	Fees Structure for 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year
1.Registration Charge-₹800.00/-per Student	
2.Examination Fees—₹800.00/-(Per Examination in Part I Regular/ Supplementary Exam)	Examination Fees —₹800.00(Per Examination In Part II Regular/ Supplementary Exam)
3.Course Fees-₹20,000.00/-(Payment  Directly to SMFWB)+Other Charges-₹15,000 (  Payable to Institutes)	Course Fees-₹20,000.00/- +Other Charges-₹ 15,000 (All Payments Payable to Institutes)
4.Caution Money if any : ₹10,000 (Refundable)	
1 <sup>st</sup> Year Total Fees:- ₹36,600+₹10,000(Caution Money Refundable)	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year Total Fees:- ₹35,800
Grand Total: ₹ 72,400+₹10,00	00(Caution Money Refundable)

### 7. Contact Person Name & Phone No. in the Institute for Admission Purpose:

- Mr.Amit Sinha ph no-9903185844 (9am-5pm)
- Mr.Arya Banerjee ph no-9903974465 (9am-5pm)
- 8. <u>Institute website</u>: If Any <u>www.bellevueclinic.com</u>
- 9. Details of Scholarship, if any: N/A
- 10. Institute should mention specifically their rules, regulations, etc. about
  - a. Preservation of Original Mark sheets, Certificates of the candidates-
    - The preservation period for original mark sheets and certificates shall be until the completion of the course or a maximum of 3 months after the declaration of final results, whichever is earlier.
    - Students must collect their original documents within the specified period after course completion. The institute will not be responsible for unclaimed documents beyond 6 months from the date of result declaration as it would be sent to the Council.

b. About refund of Course Fees-if any candidate(s) is desirous of foregoing his/her seat after admission and/or examination(s)-

Fees once paid are non-refundable.

(P. TONDON)
Chief Executive Officer